ORDINANCE # 10

i

LA
AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE NAME OF TWENTY SIX (26) STREETS WITHIN
THE INCORPORATED LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF BAYSIDE, AND AN ORDER TO
CHANGE ALL EXISTING MAPS AND DOCUMENTS TO REFLECT THE NEW NAMES OF
THE STREETS AS OUTLINED IN THIS ORDINANCE,
Be it ordained by THE TOWN COUNCIL of THE TOWN OF BAYSIDE:

Section 1t
The following streets will be the only ones affected by this ordinance:

1. BAY STREET

2. LOST STREET (To Evans Bait Stand)

3. NEW STREET (Behind Crofutt's Sandwich Shop on F.M. 136)
lio GRAPE STREET

5. BANANA STREET

6. FIG STREET

7. A section of PARK STREET from the Post Office to Bay Street.
8. COOK STREET

9. PLUM STREET (In Bayside addition)
10. POMEGRANATE STREET
11, PLUM STREET (In St. Mary's addition)
12, OLIVE STREET

13. DATE STREET

1)}, PEAR STREET
15, APPLE STREET
16. PECAN STREET

17. MESQUITE STREET
18. PILGRIM STREET
19. COMMONS STREET
20. AMINGO STREET

21. CENTRE STREET
22. ALAMO STREET
23. MAGNOLIA STREET
2. CHAPAREL STREET
25. LAUREL STREET

26. EAST STREET 27, JPAN AVTv ¢



Section 22
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FROM

BAY STREET

LOST STREET

3. (Street behind Crofutt's will be -

Le
Se
6o
7
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
15

15.
16,
17,
18.
19.
20,
21,
22,
23.
2k,
25.
26.

GRAPE STREET

BANANA STREET

FIG STREET

PARK STREET (From Post Office east to
Copano Bay St.)

COOK STREET

PLUM STREET (Bayside addition)

POMEGRANATE STREET

PLUM STREET (St. Mary's addition)

OLIVE STREET

DATE STREET

PEAR STREET

APPLE STREET

PECAN STREET

MESQUITE STREET

PILGRIM STREET

-~ COMMONS STREET

AMINGO STREET
CENTRE STREET
ALAMO STREET
MAGNOLTA STREET
CHAPAREL STREET
LAUREL STREET

EAST STREET

The new names of the streets listed in Section 1 of this ordinance shall
be as follows:

TO

COPANO BAY STREET
SALT FLATS ROAD
BLACK POINT DRIVE
EGREY POINT
SPOONBILL DRIVE
KLAN AVENUE

WOOD AVENUE
COOKE AVENUE
COLE AVENUE
RUSSELL AVENUE
PLUMMER AVENUE
SANDPIPER DRIVE
PTASANO ROAD
SEAGULL DRIVE
BAYVIEW DRIVE
DRIFTWOOD DRIVE
DRISCOLL AVENUE
ST. MARY'S DRIVE
BRIGHTMAN AVENUE
EARP AVENUE
CENTER ROAD
KARANKAWA STREET
MESQUITE DRIVE
SPANISH DAGGER DRIVE
BAY LAUREL DRIVE

WILD MAN DRIVE
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Section 3¢

A1l existing maps and records pertaining to the TOWN OF BAYSIDE shall be
changed to reflect the new names of the streets as listed in Section 2 of this ordinance.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _ 24 DAY OF Movemper , 1978,

ATTEST ¢

c.st.0 S Ah

TOWN SECRETARY




